students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2013-14 1154 1239 2015-16 933 272 450000(Four lakh fifty
thousand)

545

2014-15 1165 1362 2016-17 1060 290 515000(Five Lakh fifty
thousand)

625

2015-16 1165 1307 2017-18 1234 309 575000(Five lakh
seventy five thousand)

781

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 407 395 2015-16 284 25 975000(Nine Lakh
Seventy Five
Thousand)

237

2015-16 407 409 2016-17 306 26 975000(Nine Lakh
Seventy Five
Thousand)

265

2016-17 407 428 2017-18 343 28 975000(Nine Lakh
Seventy Five
Thousand)

288

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 3236758 (THIRTY TWO LAKH THIRTY SIX THOUSAND
SEVEN FIFTY EIGHT)

24247905 (TWO CRORE FORTY TWO LAKH FORTY SEVEN
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIVE )

1675232 (SIXTEEN LAKH SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED THIRTY TWO)

New Equipment for Laboratories 3854319 (THIRTY EIGHT LAKH FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED NINETEEN)

6366748 (SIXTY THREE LAKH SIXTY SIX THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT)

4262613 (FORTY TWO LAKH SIXTY TWO THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED THIRTEEN)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

20904263 (TWO CRORE NINE LAKH FOUR THOUSAND
TWO HUNDRED SIXTY THREE)

53104690 (FIVE CRORE THIRTY ONE LAKH FOUR
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY)

5190105 (FIFTY ONE LAKH NINETY THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED FIVE )

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 333386246 (THIRTY THREE CRORE THIRTY THREE LAKH
EIGHTY SIX THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FORTY SIX
RUPEES ONLY)

334800042 (THIRTY THREE CRORE FORTY EIGHT LAKH
FORTY TWO RUPEES ONLY)

324057932 (THIRTY TWO CRORE FORTY LAKH FIFTY
SEVEN THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED THIRTY TWO
RUPEES ONLY)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables,
other running expenditures etc.(excluding maintenance of
hostels and allied services)

20971615 (TWO CRORE NINE LAKH SEVENTY ONE
THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED FIFTEEN RUPEES ONLY)

12525455 (ONE CRORE TWENTY FIVE LAKH TWENTY FIVE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY FIVE RUPEES ONLY)

38303453 (THREE CRORE EIGHTY THREE LAKH THREE
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THREE RUPEES
ONLY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 2552558 (TWENTY FIVE LAKH FIFTY TWO THOUSAND
FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY EIGHT RUPEES ONLY)

3690724 (THIRTY SIX LAKH NINETY THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED TWENTY FOUR RUPEES ONLY)

1676664 (SIXTEEN LAKH SEVENTY SIX THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR RUPEES ONLY)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for